po—

NN : < e
*‘! ; ﬂbu B 03 -01- 2000 U.S. Dopartmert of ('.ommac:.—v]

l FORM PIO-1618A

S LT
y 101277822
v/
e RECORD 01-27-2000 EET
o TR' U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail ReptDL #31 . . .. __ 3
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden. d original document(s) or copyf(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type

EXj New [:l Assignment D License

—] Resubmission (Non-Recordation [ ] security Agreement [ | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Document ID # Effective Date

Correction of PTQ Error D Merger [—MQM—BL]
Reel # ' Frame #| l

oD : D Change of Name
Corrective Documen Termination of Security Interest and I
Reel # | ] Frame#l I [x_] other |Release of Collateral v

Conveying Party I I Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  gyocution Date
Month Day Year
Name! Bank of America, N.A. ] I 12 29 92]

FormerlleationsBank, N.A., formerly Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louils

’:] Individual D General Partnership |:] Limited Partnership D Corporation D Association
Other | Bank |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization l MO ;]
Receiving Party

| I Mark if additional names of recelving parties attached

Namel Bass Pro Trademarks, L.P. 77'

DBAJAKATA | R

Composed of [ - '

Add;essmn,“[ 2500 East Kearney Street E

Address (line 2) L

]
Address (line 3)[ Springfield ] [ MO ] I 65898 “]

City State/Country Zip Code
':’ Individual || General Partnership | x | Limited Partnership [ ]  document to be recorded Is an
assignment and the receiving party is

. .. not domiciled in the United States, an

[___] Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
represemtative should be attached.

D Other l | (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)
| ; | Citlizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization L MO _]

} FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

EIMI&WO TTONIE 00000016 1660447

1 FL1481 nao
FCa482 1523,
Public burden sep orting for this collegtion of information is esti d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to he racorded, including time for reviewing the documant and
gathering the data neaded to completd the Cover Sheet. Send regarding this burden estimate to the U.5. Patent and Trademark Offics, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Dffice of Inf ion and Regut y Affairs,'Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651.0027), Washington, D.C. 20803, Ses OMR
Information Collsction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practica. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. . . . o .

I Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: J

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashinfRA DENPARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0535



e

U.S. Department of Commerce ]
' Ex )JRM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0851.0027 TRADEMARK N

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name I o ]

Address (iine 1) ] :: ]

Address (line 2) l :j * ]

Address (line 3) [ N J

Address (line 4) L l

e U —

Correspondent Name and Address , . . 4e and Telephone Number|  703-415-1555 i

Name [ Christopher E. Kondracki _..;_’

Addressuineu[ 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.

Addressainez)[ Suite 505

Addressﬂinelil Arlington, VA 22202 §

Address (ine 4 | |

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document —
9 including any attachments. # S: —=

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) o
[74/730,583 | [ 75/093,527] [747726.757 ] [1.660,447 | [1,975,507 ] [1,950,007 ]
[75/066,2062 | [75/064,448] [75/173,398 ] [1,952,297 ] [1,116,517 | [1,060,1:3 |
[75/173,225 | [75/173,399] [75/173,202 ] [1,931,087 | [1,172,423 ] [1,185,82 |

Number of Properties  gper the total number of properties involved. #| 62 ]
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $[ 1,565.00 ]
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account |__|
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit accoun or if additional fees can be charged to the account))
Deposit Account Number: # l 19-3545 ]
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes IX__' No |ﬂ’

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.

Christopher E. Kondracki %‘é% 27 January 2000

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

I—- TRADEMARK __J
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0536

i
i



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET o
I_—I:ORM PTO-1618C

1).S. Department of Comnierce

CONT'NUAT'ON Patent and Trademark Oftice
Expiras 08/30/989
Srap TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party l:] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached _ .=
Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year
Name [ I | | o
Formerly [ l
[»- l ndividual l;] General Partnership [:] Limited Partnership [-_—J Corporation [:il Association
E] Other [ I
D Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization L ___]
En?e?gz‘tﬁgga.ﬁ?:;&ng Pany l ' Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name | ]
DBA/AKAITA | B o

Composed of | I

Address (line 1)[ . e

Address (line 2) [ i

Address (ine 1) [ - “_ ::] l ] [ B !

City State/Country Zip Code

L__] Individual [ I General Partnership L:l Limited Partnership I | If document to be recorded isan
assignment and the receiving party is

— — not domiciled in the United States, an
[ 1 Corporation [ —I Association appointment of a domestic
- T representative should be attached
- e (Designation must be a separate
[-J Other l l document from the Assignment )

I l Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization I o

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
[75/066,261 | [75/160,755 | [75/106,991] | [1,185,496 | [ 1,987,646 | [1,693,238 |
[74/619,170 | [74/579,902 7] [757080,450 ) | [1,693.118 ] [ 400,396 | [ 689,146 |
[ 747704916 | [ 74/547,505 ] [75/176,899 ] | [1.999.224 | [ 1,150,453 | [1,708.847 |
[75/002,416 ] [ | [ I | [oze,739 1 [1,797,962 | [1,742,353 |
1 [ ] | | [2.003,159 | [1,900,244 ] [1,889.937 |
I ] | | | [1.264,854 | [1.023,323 | [1,255.835 |
I )L ] | | [1,264,756 ] [1,258,330 | [ 157,633 |
I— TRADEMARK __]

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0537




RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -
RRM PTO-1618C

1.S. Departmant of Commearce

CONTIN UATION Patent and Trademark Oflice

Explres 08/30/99

vkepeis ~ TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
convey‘"g Pal’ty D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year

Name L - ] I o I

Formerly L I
[ i ' Individual l___] General Partnership ITI Limited Partnership [jJ Corporation Itjl Association

[:] Other I J

‘ lcilizenship State of incorporation/Organization [ o f,,]

Receiving Part ]
Enter Additlogal Recelving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [ 7 3

DBAJAKAITA | o

Composed of [

Address (line 1)[ R 5

Address (ine 2) [ o

Address (line 3)[ "“"_] I I IW e o
City - State/Country Ip Coda T

[__J Individual [ l General Partnership Lj Limited Partnership | I"d"c“"“’"“° be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an
D Corporation [j Association appoinmtment of a domestic
- T representative should be attached
(Designation must be a separate

I::] Other [ B I document from the Assignmen.)

I | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ .

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ | mark if additional numbers atached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
L ] || | | 993,475 ] [1,949,938 | [ 370,063 |
[ I | [ | | [2,002,894 | [1,481,715 | [ 2,000,325 |
L P ]| [hereass | [1,004,417 | [ 1,215,000 |
:_;ij [ | Lo 1| 2210 ] [aoswsss ] [ 22256910 |
b ]| [0s2,558 ] | I
I e R e | | | | | |
l | | | [ bl | | ::]

l— TRADEMARK — J
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0538




SCHEDULE A

ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark
AMERICAN ROD & GUN
AMERICAN ROD & GUN (Japan)
AMERICAN NATIONAL FISH & WILDLIFE MUSEUM
BASS PRO
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD
BASS PRO SHOPS
BASS PRO SHOPS
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design
BASS PRO SHOPS logo (Australia)
BASS PRO SHOPS (Brazil) (2)

BASS PRO SHOPS (Canada)
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design (European Community)
BASS PRO SHOPS (Japan) (3)

BASS PRO SHOPS (New Zealand)
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design (New Zealand)

BASS PRO SHOPS SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE &

Design

751902.1 / 100001.18172

Serial/Reg. No.
1,660,447
51842/96
1,975,507
74/730,583
1,950,067
1,952,297
75/093527
74/726,757
75/066,262
75/064,448

S 5378 (MO)
1,116,517
75/173,398
75/173,225
75/173,399
75/173,202
B502586

817914170 &
817914188

296,168
83840

1,500,964 &
1,871,464 &
2,005,988

190,024
190,023
75/066,261

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0539



BASS PRO (Taiwan)

BASS UNLIMITED

BIG CEDAR

BIG CEDAR LODGE & tree design
BHV

BONE-DRY

BUZZARD BAR

CAPTAIN'S CHOICE
CONSERVATIONIST
CONSERVATIONIST

DRYBAK

DRYBAK & seal design

EXCEL

FIBERWARM

HALL OF GAME
HEMINGWAY'S BLUE WATER CAFE
HOG HANDLER

JOHN MORRIS' GREAT AMERICAN OUTDOOR
WORLD STORE

JOHNNY MORRIS' OUTDOOR WORLD

KING OF BUCKS

MEGA CAST

NATURE'S COURSE

OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design

OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design

OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design (European Community)
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design (Korea) (3)

OFFSHORE ANGLER (Taiwan)
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design (Japan)

751902.1 7 100001.18172

14149
1,060,153
1,931,087
11,184 (MO)
1,172,423
1,185,872
1,185,496
1,987,646
1,693,238
1,693,118
400,396
689,146
1,999,224
1,150,453
1,708,847
59599 (MO)
1,022,739

75/160,755
75/106,991
74/619,170
1,797,962
74/579,902
1,742,353
75/080,450
84129

258,806,
21,845 &
259,907

14149

51843/96 &
51844/96

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0540



OUTDOOR INN

OUTDOOR WORLD

OUTDOOR WORLD

OUTDOOR WORLD

OUTDOOR WORLD (European Community)
OUTDOOR WORLD TRAVEL

PRO CHALLENGE CASTING CHAMPIONSHIP

PRO QUALIFIER

PUFFER BELLY

QUICK DRAW

RED HEAD Bird Design
RED HEAD

RED HEAD & Design

RED HEAD & Duck Design
RED HEAD

RED HEAD Stylized Letters
REMEMBER, WE ALL LIVE DOWNSTREAM
RIPPLE RAT

ROYAL EXPRESS
SQUALTEX

SQUIRMIN' WORM
TENDERHEAD

THE GREAT OUTDOORS . .. PASS IT ON
THE TORNADO

TIGHT LINES
TOURNAMENT SERIES
TORNEY SPECIAL
UNCLE BUCK'S
WORLD'S FISHING FAIR
WORM "N BOX

751502.1 / 100001.18172

2,003,159
74/704,916
74/547,505
S 9009 (MO)
83808

S 10470 (MO)
1,900,244
1,889,987
1,264,854
1,023,323
1,255,8'F85
1,264,756
75/176,899
1,258,330
Pending
157,633
75/002,416
993,475
1,949,938
370,063
2,002,894
1,481,715
2,000,325
1,976,153
1,094,417
1,215,006
1,214,210
1,104,854
2,256,912
1,052,558

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0541



COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Air-o-fill

Bass Pro Shops Sportsman's Outlet

Belly Boat

Big Game

Bionic Blade

BlueBill

By Reputation . . . The World's
Greatest Sporting Goods Store

Cajun Trailer

Canvasback

Caterpillar Worm

Crappie Critters

Crappie Queen

Crappie Duster

Cutie Pie

Dogwood Canyon

Enticer Pro Series

Flip 'N Craws

Git-N-Grub

Gold Cup

Hobbs Creek

Lunker Lure Rattler

Lunker Lure

Micro Lite

More Outdoors For Your Money

Northwester

751902.1 /100001.18172

Ocean Master

Outdoor World

Outdoor World Incentives
Performance Series
Pitchin' Stik

Power Pro

Power Plus

Power Stick

Pro Series

Pro Tail Grub

Pro Comp II

Repeater Worm

Scrub Grub

Slap Happy

Spiral Graphic

Spring Grub

Squirt

Stormtex

Stu Apte Signature Series
Triple Threat

Tripple Ripple

Uncle Buck's

White River Fly Shop
White River Classics
Wildlife Creations

World Wide Sportsman
World Wide Sportsman Travel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0542



TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OQOF SECURITY m[NTEREST AND RELEASE OF
COLLATERAL is made effective as of December 247 1999 (the “Effective Date”) by Bank of
America, N.A. (formerly NationsBank, N.A., formerly the Boatmen’s National Bank of St.
Louis) (the “Bank™).

WHEREAS, Bass Pro Trademarks, L.P. (“Bass Pro”) granted the Bank a security interest
in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1997 under Reel No. 1577, Frame No. 0322 (the
“Trademarks™).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any
lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the
Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or
implied, all of the Bank’s right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Bass Pro.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Securtty
Interest and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the
date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

STATE OF ma.wu_u )

s

Z ; i ;ss:

, On  this <X9% day of ,(Qw,.ﬂw , 1999, personally before me came
\.L&'u“, € o Jire , known to me, and known to me to be the person described and
who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she executed

the same.

Notary Public

PATRICIA A. HILLE
NOTARY PUBLIC—STATE OF MISSOURI
ON COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 1, 2000
751992.1 7 1060005.18172

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/27/2000 REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0543



