FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/79 OMB 0651-0027



03-01-2000



101277822

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

COMPR OF BEURD	01-27-2000 EET
TR/ U.S. TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden.	Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31 J original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Termination of Security Interest and
Conveying Party	X Other Release of Collateral
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Bank of America, N.A.	12 29 99
Formerly NationsBank, N.A., formerly Bo	oatmen's National Bank of St. Louis
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Bank	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion MO
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bass Pro Trademarks, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2500 East Kearney Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Springfield	MO 65898
Individual General Partnership X	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
3/01/2000 TTOH11 00000016 1660447	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashingRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number	703-415-1555
Name Christopher	E. Kondracki		
Address (line 1) 2001 Jeffer	son Davis Hwy.		
Address (line 2) Suite 505			
Address (line 3) Arlington,	VA 22202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attachtachments.	hed conveyance doc	ument # 9
Trademark Application N		Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applica	tion Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Numl	oer (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).
Trademark Applica		Registra	tion Number(s)
74/ 730, 583 75/093,	527 74/726,757	1,660,447	1,975,507 1,950,007
75/066,262 75/064,	75/173,398	1,952,297	1,060,153
75/173,225 75/173,	75/173,202	1,931,087	1,185,872
Number of Properties	inter the total number of prop	erties involved.	# 62
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,565.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Dep	osit Account	
	ccount or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account Nu		# 19-3545
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Christopher E. Kond	racki like 3		27 January 2000
Name of Person Signi	ng Sig	nature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	• [
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/066,261 75/160,755 75/106,9	91 1,185,496 1,987,646 1,693,238
74/619,170 74/579,902 75/080,4	50 1,693,118 400,396 689,146
74/704,916 74/547,505 75/176,8	99 1,999,224 1,150,453 1,708,847
75/002,416	1,022,739 [1,797,962 [1,742,353]
	2,003,159 [1,900,244 [1,889,937]
	1,264,854 1,023,323 1,255,835
	1,264,756 1,258,330 157,633

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizatio	on (
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		A Hamman
Address (line 2)		Veranity
Address (line 3)		TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to	Zip Code be recorded is an
Language Control of the Control of t		A Atomic and the form of the first of the fi
Corporation Association	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation n	should be attached nust be a separate
Corporation Association	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation n	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached
Corporation Association	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document fron	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached oust be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if addit	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document fron	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate name (a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Research Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Research	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if additegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate name (a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Research Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Research	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if addit egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.) ional numbers attached e same property)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Research Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Research	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if additing stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number 993,475 1,949,938	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate nathe Assignment.) ional numbers attached e same property) er(s) 370,063
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Research Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Research	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if additing the properties of the segistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (1,949,938) [2,002,894] [1,481,715]	n the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached e same property) er(s) 2,000,325
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Research Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Research	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if additing a stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (2,002,894 1,481,715 1,976,153 1,094,417	in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached e same property) er(s) 2,000,325 1,215,306
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Research Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Research	assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if additing stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached e same property) er(s) 2,000,325 1,215,306

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.
AMERICAN ROD & GUN	1,660,447
AMERICAN ROD & GUN (Japan)	51842/96
AMERICAN NATIONAL FISH & WILDLIFE MUSEUM	1,975,507
BASS PRO	74/730,583
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	1,950,067
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design	1,952,297
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design	75/093,527
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design	74/726,757
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD & Design	75/066,262
BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	75/064,448
BASS PRO SHOPS	S 5378 (MO)
BASS PRO SHOPS	1,116,517
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design	75/173,398
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design	75/173,225
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design	75/173,399
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design	75/173,202
BASS PRO SHOPS logo (Australia)	B502586
BASS PRO SHOPS (Brazil) (2)	817914170 & 817914188
BASS PRO SHOPS (Canada)	296,168
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design (European Community)	83840
BASS PRO SHOPS (Japan) (3)	1,500,964 & 1,871,464 & 2,005,988
BASS PRO SHOPS (New Zealand)	190,024
BASS PRO SHOPS & Design (New Zealand)	190,023
BASS PRO SHOPS SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE & Design	75/066,261

751902.1 / 100001.18172

BASS PRO (Taiwan)	14149
BASS UNLIMITED	1,060,153
BIG CEDAR	1,931,087
BIG CEDAR LODGE & tree design	11,184 (MO)
BHV	1,172,423
BONE-DRY	1,185,872
BUZZARD BAR	1,185,496
CAPTAIN'S CHOICE	1,987,646
CONSERVATIONIST	1,693,238
CONSERVATIONIST	1,693,118
DRYBAK	400,396
DRYBAK & seal design	689,146
EXCEL	1,999,224
FIBERWARM	1,150,453
HALL OF GAME	1,708,847
HEMINGWAY'S BLUE WATER CAFE	59599 (MO)
HOG HANDLER	1,022,739
JOHN MORRIS' GREAT AMERICAN OUTDOOR WORLD STORE	75/160,755
JOHNNY MORRIS' OUTDOOR WORLD	75/106,991
KING OF BUCKS	74/619,170
MEGA CAST	1,797,962
NATURE'S COURSE	74/579,902
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design	1,742,353
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design	75/080,450
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design (European Community)	84129
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design (Korea) (3)	258,806, 21,845 & 259,907
OFFSHORE ANGLER (Taiwan)	14149
OFFSHORE ANGLER & Design (Japan)	51843/96 & 51844/96

751902.1 / 100001.18172

OUTDOOR INN	2,003,159
OUTDOOR WORLD	74/704,916
OUTDOOR WORLD	74/547,505
OUTDOOR WORLD	S 9009 (MO)
OUTDOOR WORLD (European Community)	83808
OUTDOOR WORLD TRAVEL	S 10470 (MO)
PRO CHALLENGE CASTING CHAMPIONSHIP	1,900,244
PRO QUALIFIER	1,889,987
PUFFER BELLY	1,264,854
QUICK DRAW	1,023,323
RED HEAD Bird Design	1,255,885
RED HEAD	1,264,756
RED HEAD & Design	75/176,899
RED HEAD & Duck Design	1,258,330
RED HEAD	Pending
RED HEAD Stylized Letters	157,633
REMEMBER, WE ALL LIVE DOWNSTREAM	75/002,416
RIPPLE RAT	993,475
ROYAL EXPRESS	1,949,938
SQUALTEX	370,063
SQUIRMIN' WORM	2,002,894
TENDERHEAD	1,481,715
THE GREAT OUTDOORS PASS IT ON	2,000,325
THE TORNADO	1,976,153
TIGHT LINES	1,094,417
TOURNAMENT SERIES	1,215,006
TORNEY SPECIAL	1,214,210
UNCLE BUCK'S	1,104,854
WORLD'S FISHING FAIR	2,256,912
WORM 'N BOX	1,052,558

751902.1 / 100001.18172

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Air-o-fill Bass Pro Shops Sportsman's Outlet

Bass Pro Shops Sportsman's Outlet Belly Boat

Big Game Bionic Blade BlueBill

By Reputation . . . The World's Greatest Sporting Goods Store

Cajun Trailer Canvasback Caterpillar Worm Crappie Critters Crappie Queen Crappie Duster Cutie Pie

Dogwood Canyon Enticer Pro Series Flip 'N Craws Git-N-Grub

Gold Cup Hobbs Creek

Lunker Lure Rattler

Lunker Lure Micro Lite

More Outdoors For Your Money

Northwester

Ocean Master Outdoor World

Outdoor World Incentives

Performance Series

Pitchin' Stik
Power Pro
Power Plus
Power Stick
Pro Series
Pro Tail Grub
Pro Comp II
Repeater Worm
Scrub Grub
Slap Happy
Spiral Graphic

Spring Grub Squirt Stormtex

Stu Apte Signature Series

Triple Threat
Tripple Ripple
Uncle Buck's

White River Fly Shop White River Classics Wildlife Creations

World Wide Sportsman

World Wide Sportsman Travel

751902.1 / 100001.18172

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of December 21, 1999 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A. (formerly NationsBank, N.A., formerly the Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis) (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Bass Pro Trademarks, L.P. ("Bass Pro") granted the Bank a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1997 under Reel No. 1577, Frame No. 0322 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Bass Pro.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

Print Name

T:41 ... \/

President

STATE OF Muserum) ss lity OF Stame)

On this 292 day of Weimber, 1999, personally before me came structured, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public

PATRICIA A. HILLE NOTARY PUBLIC—STATE OF MISSOURI JEFFERSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 1, 2000

751902.1 / 100001.18172

RECORDED: 01/27/2000